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 Tulemus Tuul Punktid 
M60 60 MEETRI JOOKS 
1 Tarmo Vaher 3.05.1955 Võru SVK 9,53 +0,2 13 
2 Udo Kruusimägi 09.07.1955 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 10,40 +0,2 11 
 Lembit Nisu 20.05.1953 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK DNS 
 Arnold Schmidt 30.01.1955 Pärnumaa SVK DNS 
 
M65 60 MEETRI JOOKS 
1 Viktor Kruuse 7.02.1952 Narva SVK 8,74 +1,2 13 
2 Gennadi Fomin 4.09.1951 Tallinna SVK 10,33 +1,2 11 
3 Ülo Kull 30.01.1950 Viljandi SVK 10,35 +1,2 10 
4 Hannes Konist 01.04.1952 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 11,18 +1,2 9 
5 Roman Drobet 28.05.1950 Pärnumaa SVK 11,63 +1,2 8 
 Uno Niinsalu 22.03.1949 Tallinna SVK DNS 
 Tiit Veebel 8.11.1951 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK DSQ 
 
M70 60 MEETRI JOOKS 
1 Voldemar Kangilaski 19.07.1947 Viljandi SVK 8,86 +0,8 13 
2 Jürgen Lamp 26.03.1944 Tallinna SVK 9,50 +0,3 11 
3 Vetto Vello 10.03.1947 Tartu SVK 9,84 +0,8 10 
4 Arno Jaal 9.08.1942 Tartu SVK 9,93 +0,8 9 
5 Mihkel laurits 22.08.1944 Rapla SVK 10,76 +1,0 8 
6 Lembit Kähri 1.11.1942 Tallinna SVK 11,45 +0,3 7 
7 Rudolf Mürk 1.09.1942 Võru SVK 11,85 +0,3 6 
8 Villu Põldma 29.09.1943 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 12,87 +1,0 5 
 Mölder Martin 20.04.1946 Tartu SVK DNS 
 Mati Tiidre 16.09.1942 Rapla SVK DNS 
 
M75 60 MEETRI JOOKS 
1 Petti Anatoli 7.08.1939 Tartu SVK 11,11 -0,6 13 
2 Ennu Aoveer 10.07.1941 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 11,56 -0,6 11 
2 Kalev Laanpere 18.07.1940 Võru SVK 11,56 -0,2 11 
 Enn Pärn 4.04.1941 Tallinna SVK DNS 
 Peeter Kasngruoja 27.10.1941 Pärnumaa SVK DSQ 
 
M80 60 MEETRI JOOKS 
1 Maldon Haljas 20.05.1936 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 12,19 +1,1 13 
2 Ülo Derjagin 20.11.1936 Tallinna SVK 12,30 +0,3 11 
3 Albert Afanasjev 4.08.1935 Pärnumaa SVK 12,60 +0,3 10 
4 Aivo  Maiberg 11.10.1936 Valgamaa SVS 13,16 +1,1 9 
5 Vladimir Malinov 22.01.1937 Narva SVK 13,20 +1,2 8 
 Jaan Kivipõld 15.01.1936 Võru SVK 14,34 +1,1 7 
 
M85 60 MEETRI JOOKS 
1 Villu Ojassalu 5.04.1931 Jõgevamaa SVK 13,75 +1,2 13 
 
M35 100 MEETRI JOOKS 
1. Ago Urb 5.11.1981 Võru SVK 12,90 0,0 13 
2. Indrek Ojasoo 1.03.1979 Võru SVK 13,96 0,0 11 
 Ants Saar 1.01.1979 Pärnumaa SVL DNS 
 
M40 100 MEETRI JOOKS 
1. Taavi Rimm 24.10.1974 Tallinna SVK 12,77 +0,9 13 
2. Jüri Kiidron 2.01.1977 Võru SVK 13,24 +0,7 11 
3. Ats Rajamäe 7.08.1972 Viljandi SVK 13,25 +0,7 10 



4. Janar Pähn 29.05.1975 Viljandi SVK 13,55 +0,9 9 
5. Hannes Veide 29.10.1976 Tartu SVK 13,78 +0,9 8 
6. Tarmo Rajasaar 4.06.1976 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 15,39 +0,7 7 
 Andrus Looskari 27.02.1976 Valgamaa SVS DNS 
 Dmitri Tee 30.11.1972 Tallinna SVK DNS 
 Jaanus Getreu 8.03.1973 Läänemaa DNS 
 
M45 100 MEETRI JOOKS 
1. Andrus Mutli 22.08.1969 Tartu SVK 11,93 +0,6 13 
2. Peep Päll 8.12.1970 Jõgevamaa SVK 12,52 -0,1 11 
3. Andres  Kaas 1.04.1971 Valgamaa SVS 13,45 +0,6 10 
4. Sven Kobin 21.10.1970 Saaremaa Spordiliit 15,42 -0,1 9 
5. German Terehhov 11.06.1972 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 16,40 +0,6 8 
6. Villu Veel 24.04.1971 SJK Sarma 19,18 -0,1 7 
 Raigo Saar 10.04.1972 Võru SVK DNS 
 Andre Imuškin 22.03.1971 Tallinna SVK DNS 
 
M50 100 MEETRI JOOKS 
1. Toomas Jaaniste 24.07.1966 Rapla SVK 13,13 +0,8 13 
2. Oleg Seppar 21.12.1964 Narva SVK 13,37 +0,8 11 
3. Kalmer  Elias 20.02.1965 Valgamaa SVS 13,54 +0,3 10 
4. Tõnu  Ainsoo 27.03.1964 Valgamaa SVS 13,61 +0,3 9 
5. Alar Peek 17.04.1967 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 13,73 +0,3 8 
6. Andrus Ründal 21.01.1964 Rapla SVK 13,90 -0,9 7 
7. Igor Morozov 12.01.1966 Narva SVK 14,55 +0,8 6 
8. Andres Kund 18.05.1963 Võru SVK 16,00 -0,9 5 
 Avo Kask 19.06.1964 Pärnumaa SVk DNS 
 Enno Kermik 26.10.1963 Saaremaa Spordiliit DNS 
 
M55+ 100 MEETRI JOOKS 
1. Lauri Lipp 17.01.1960 Tallinna SVK 13,28 +1,6 13 
2. Randaru Ülo 6.05.1961 Tartu SVK 13,79 +1,6 11 
3. Ants Torri 19.09.1957 Rapla SVK 14,61 +1,1 10 
4. Uno Muruvee 24.07.1961 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 14,66 +1,6 9 
5. Raivo Kaseorg 26.01.1962 Saaremaa Spordiliit 14,82 +1,1 8 
6. Sergei Smirnov 22.01.1959 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 15,12 -0,1 7 
7. Arwed Puusalu 25.05.1958 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 15,29 -0,1 6 
8. Heiki Sassian 9.09.1961 Rapla SVK 15,79 +1,1 5 
 Mati Märtson 17.08.1958 Viljandi SVK DNS 
 Uno Roosileht 31.12.1959 Tallinna SVK DNS 
 Olev Mitt 7.02.1961 Rapla SVK DNS 
 Valeri Sumadilov 21.08.1961 TALLINNA SVK DNS 
 
 Tulemus Punktid 
M60 1500 MEETRI JOOKS 
1. Arnold Schmidt 30.01.1955 Pärnumaa SVK 5,31,2 13 
2. Tõnu Vaher 13.02.1953 Saaremaa Spordiliit 6,30,7 11 
3. Tiit Kivisild 25.01.1954 Rapla SVK 6,36,0 10 
 
M65 1500 MEETRI JOOKS 
1. Arnold Nõmm 10.03.1948 Saaremaa Spordiliit 6,39,5 13 
2. Hannes Konist 01.04.1952 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 7,42,1 11 
 Uno Niinsalu 22.03.1949 Tallinna SVK DNS 
 
M70 1500 MEETRI JOOKS 
1. Jüri Leesmäe 11.01.1946 Pärnumaa SVK 6,23,8 13 
2. Voldemar Ait 06.07.1947 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 7,31,2 11 
3. Rudolf Mürk 1.09.1942 Võru SVK 8,32,4 10 
 Vetto Vello 10.03.1947 Tartu SVK DNS 
 Arno Jaal 9.08.1942 Tartu SVK DNS 
 
 



M75 1500 MEETRI JOOKS 
1. Petti Anatoli 7.08.1939 Tartu SVK 7,46,5 13 
2. Ilmar Tagel 16.02.1942 Tartu SVK 8,16,7 11 
 Ergo Rand 21.03.1941 Pärnumaa SVK DNS 
 
M80 1500 MEETRI JOOKS 
1. Jaan Mättas 15.05.1935 Viljandi SVK 7,26,8 13 
2. Vladimir Malinov 22.01.1937 Narva 7,55,0 11 
3. Maldon Haljas 20.05.1936 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 10,01,3 10 
4. Jaan Kivipõld 15.01.1936 Võru SVK 12,04,2 9 
 
M35 KAUGUSHÜPE 
1. Ago Urb 5.11.1981 Võru SVK 5,36 13 
 4,95 1,2 5,17 1,0 5,36 1,1 x -1,6 
 Ants Saar 01.01.1979 Pärnumaa SVL DNS 
 Kalev Vanker 22.05.1978 Rapla SVK DNS 
 
M40 KAUGUSHÜPE 
1. Jüri Kiidron 2.01.1977 Võru SVK 5,37 13 
 5,16 1,5 5,35 0,8 5,17 0,7 5,37 -0,8 
2. Ats Rajamäe 7.08.1972 Viljandi SVK 5,13 11 
 5,13 1,2 x  x  x 1. 
3. Hannes Veide 29.10.1976 Tartu SVK 4,86 10 
 4,67 -1,9 4,42 0,9 4,57 1,1 4,86 -0,5 
4. Janar Pähn 29.05.1975 Viljandi SVK 4,50 9 
 4,32 1,2 4,39 -0,5 4,07 0,5 4,50 -0,7 
 Andrus Looskari 27.02.1976 Valgamaa SVS DNS 
 Dmitri Tee 30.11.1972 Tallinna SVK DNS 
 
M45 KAUGUSHÜPE 
1. Andrus Mutli 22.08.1969 Tartu SVK 5,37 13 
 4,88 -1,7 5,37 0,8 5,03 -1,1 x 
2. Andres  Kaas 1.04.1971 Valgamaa SVS 4,87 11 
 x  4,42 0,8 x  4,87 -0,5 
3. Assar Tallo 13.11.1970 Pärnumaa SVK 4,62 10 
 4,55 -1,7 4,45 1,3 4,62 -1,3 x 
 Sven Kobin 21.10.1970 Saaremaa Spordiliit DNS 
 Raigo Saar 10.04.1972 Võru SVK DNS 
 Andre Imuškin 22.03.1971 Tallinna SVK DNS 
 
M50 KAUGUSHÜPE 
1. Oleg Seppar 21.12.1964 Narva SVK 5,32 13 
 4,20 -1,5 x  5,32 -1,2 x 
2. Aivar Hommik 15.05.1966 Viljandi SVK 5,21 11 
 4,95 -0,5 5,21 -0,8 x  x 
3. Toomas Jaaniste 24.07.1966 Rapla SVK 5,16 10 
 x  5,16 1,3 5,07 0,8 5,13 1,0 
4. Kalmer  Elias 20.02.1965 Valgamaa SVS 5,13 9 
 x  4,86 -1,6 4,96 0,8 5,13 1,0 
5. Avo Kask 19.06.1964 Pärnumaa SVk 4,80 8 
 4,55 +1,0 4,65 -0,5 4,80 -0,6 4,53 0,8 
6. Tõnu  Ainsoo 27.03.1964 Valgamaa SVS 4,62 7 
 4,48 0,7 4,84 0,7 4,46 1,2 4,62 1,5 
7. Igor Morozov 12.01.1966 Narva SVK 4,43 6 
 4,43 1,1 4,39 1,4 4,43 0,5 4,33 -1,0 
8. Alar Peek 17.04.1967 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 3,86 5 
 3,86 -0,9 x  x  x 
9. Andres Kund 18.05.1963 Võru SVK 3,75 4 
 3,75 0,9 3,60 1,3 x  x 
 
 
 



M55 KAUGUSHÜPE 
1. Mati Märtson 17.08.1958 Viljandi SVK 4,85 13 
 4,70 +1,3 4,85 -0,7 x  x 
2. Randaru Ülo 6.05.1961 Tartu SVK 4,53 11 
 4,31 1,3 4,49 -0,5 4,51 0,8 4,53 0,6 
3. Raivo Kaseorg 26.01.1962 Saaremaa Spordiliit 4,47 10 
 3,80 -0,9 4,23 -1,5 4,47 0,7 4,32 -1,8 
4. Eddi Tomband 25.06.1960 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 4,44 9 
 4,37 -1,0 4,33 1,4 4,44 0,8 x 
5. Sergei Smirnov 22.01.1959 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 4,40 8 
 x  4,07 -2,6 4,31 1,2 4,40 -0,2 
6. Heino Sildala 13.05.1958 Tartu SVK 4,31 7 
 4,22 -0,9 4,31 1,1 x  x 
7. Uno Muruvee 24.07.1961 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 4,28 6 
 4,28 -1,9 4,28 -0,5 4,19 -0,5 x 
8. Ants Torri 19.09.1957 Rapla SVK 4,17 5 
 4,17 1,1 3,94 -0,7 3,91 1,0 x 
9. Enn Toming 16.05.1959 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 4,13 4 
 3,98 1,4 4,13 -0,8 x  x 
10. Heiki Sassian 9.09.1961 Rapla SVK 4,12 3 
 4,12 1,5 4,06 -1,7 3,91 1,1 3,53 0,5 
11. Arwed Puusalu 25.05.1958 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 4,06 2 
 4,06 0,5 3,94 -0,6 3,96 1,0 3,59 -0,8 
 Olev Mitt 7.02.1961 Rapla SVK DNS 
 Valeri Sumadilov 21.08.1961 Tallinna SVK DNS 
 Uno Roosileht 31.12.1959 Tallinna SVK DNS 
 
M60 KAUGUSHÜPE 
1. Tarmo Vaher 3.05.1955 Võru SVK 3,78 13 
 3,78 1,0 x  3,75 1,1 x 
2. Nikas Belov 1.02.1953 Narva SVK 3,61 11 
 3,51 0,5 3,61 2,6 3,51 1,1 3,47 -1,3 
 
M65 KAUGUSHÜPE 
1. Jürgen Lamp 6.03.1944 Tallinna SVK 4,27 13 
 x  4,17 1,1 4,27 -1,0 3,33 1,7 
2. Ülo Kull 30.01.1950 Viljandi SVK 3,53 11 
 3,51 1,4 3,38 0,6 3,47 -0,6 3,29 -2,0 
 Vello Tafenau 10.04.1952 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK DNS 
 Aare  Õispuu 24.06.1950 Valgamaa SVS DNS 
 Albert  Veesaar 14.05.1951 Valgamaa SVS DNS 
 Uno Niinsalu 22.03.1949 Tallinna SVK DNS 
 Taavi Valdlo 24.06.1950 Tallinna SVK DNS 
 Rein Kotkas 11.05.1950 Tallinna SVK DNS 
 
M35 KUULITÕUGE (7,26 kg) 
1. Tiit Hiiemäe 21.12.1980 Valgamaa SVS 12,53 13 
 12,23 12,53 12,32 x 
2. Indrek Ojasoo 1.03.1979 Võru SVK 11,00 11 
 10,93 x 11,00 10,90 
3. Jüri Balõtsev 15.08.1978 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 10,02 10 
 10,02 9,63 9,82 8,35 
 Janno Jõela 28.02.1981 Võru SVK DNS 
 
M40 KUULITÕUGE (7,26 kg) 
1. Gert Koch 15.04.1977 Võru SVK 12,73 13 
 12,64 12,73 x 12,27 
2. Günter Koovit 26.04.1976 Pärnumaa SVK 12,12 11 
 12,12 11,92 12,00 x 
3. Jaanus Hiiemäe 24.06.1974 Valgamaa SVS 11,96 10 
 11,78 11,96 11,78 11,67 
 



4. Hardi Perk 12.01.1975 Jõgevamaa SVK 11,55 9 
 11,55 11,10 10,74 10,81 
5. Jüri Kiidron 2.01.1977 Võru SVK 9,89 8 
 9,89 9,80 9,28 9,34 
6. Neeme Nõlvak 27.05.1974 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 9,43 7 
 9,05 9,27 8,55 9,43 
7. Magnus Agre 24.09.1972 Läänemaa 8,10 6 
 7,47 7,85 x 8,10 
8. Riivo Neering 29.06.1973 Viljandi SVK 7,84 5 
 7,68 x 7,84 x 
9. Tarmo Rajasaar 04.06.1976 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 7,66 4 
 7,66 7,28 7,08 7,49 
 Andrus Looskari 27.02.1976 Valgamaa SVS DNS 
 Jüri Org 20.08.1975 Tartu SVK DNS 
 
M45 KUULITÕUGE (7,26 kg) 
1. Arvi Lepp 26.09.1969 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 13,77 13 
 13,21 13,43 13,11 13,77 
2. Mati  Raudsepp 24.07.1970 Valgamaa SVS 9,90 11 
 9,65 9,60 9,90 9,86 
3. Andrei Morozov 5.03.1972 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 9,86 10 
 9,32 9,31 9,41 9,86 
4. Toomas Kivend 7.04.1968 Tartu SVK 9,38 9 
 8,90 9,38 x 
5. Sven Kobin 21.10.1970 Saaremaa Spordiliit 8,42 8 
 8,42 8,33 7,67 x 
6. Jüri Saatmäe 14.09.1969 Läänemaa 7,36 7 
 7,36 7,30 7,17 7,04 
7. German Terehhov 11.06.1972 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 5,88 6 
 5,88 5,80 
 
M50 KUULITÕUGE (6,0 kg) 
1. Eiki Linnart 28.08.1964 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 11,70 13 
 12,03 x 11,40 11,70 
2. Rannu Listmann 22.01.1966 Võru SVK 11,17 11 
 11,17 x x x 
3. Aivar Hommik 15.05.1966 Viljandi SVK 10,90 10 
 10,23 x 10,72 10,90 
4. Avo Kask 19.06.1964 Pärnumaa SVk 10,74 9 
 10,20 10,74 9,88 10,53 
5. Kaarel Kollo 20.05.1965 Tartu SVK 10,44 8 
 10,44 9,96 10,21 10,34 
6. Tõnu  Ainsoo 27.03.1964 Valgamaa SVS 9,78 7 
 8,91 9,78 9,57 9,22 
7. Andres Kund 18.05.1963 Võru SVK 9,25 6 
 9,09 9,17 9,25 9,00 
 
M55 KUULITÕUGE (6,0 kg) 
1. Kalle Suurekivi 30.08.1961 individuaalne 11,76 13 
 11,76 x x 11,52 
2. Annes Sapp 4.10.1961 Järvamaa SL 10,76 11 
 10,56 9,75 10,16 10,79 
3. Eddi Tomband 25.06.1960 Lääne-Virumaa SVK 10,43 10 
 9,90 10,43 10,17 9,90 
4. Jaanus Moppel 26.01.1962 Järvamaa SL 10,12 9 
 9,30 9,04 9,84 10,12 
5. Kalev Raudla 27.11.1960 L-V   SVK 9,63 8 
 9,63 9,59 8,97 9,37 
6. Heino Sildala 13.05.1958 Tartu SVK 9,30 7 
 9,30 x x 8,47 
7. Randaru Ülo 6.05.1961 Tartu SVK 8,78 6 
 8,63 8,78 8,30 8,50 



8. Paul Kolla 27.05.1958 Viljandi SVK 8,30 5 
 7,99 8,30 - - 
9. Raivo Kaseorg 26.01.1962 Saaremaa Spordiliit 7,70 4 
 6,76 7,70 7,50 7,45 
10. Peeter Kruus 11.06.1961 Järvamaa SL 7,26 3 
 x 7,17 6,75 7,26 
11. Sergei Smirnov 22.01.1959 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 7,20 2 
 6,90 6,85 7,12 7,20 
 Mati Märtson 17.08.1958 Viljandi SVK DNS 
 Arvi Lensment 1.07.1958 Pärnumaa SVK DNS 
 Vallo Sillamaa 30.05.1962 Rapla SVK DNS 
 Arwed Puusalu 25.05.1958 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ DNS 
 
M60 KUULITÕUGE (5,0 kg) 
1. Villu Kangro 9.09.1954 Viljandi SVK 11,99 13 
 11,64 11,99 x 11,62 
2. Lembit Zahkna 18.07.1957 Rapla SVK 11,67 11 
 10,61 11,67 11,06 11,30 
3. Vello Akel 19.11.1955 L-V   SVK 11,52 10 
 11,52 11,49 x x 
4. Üllar Tintso 11.02.1954 Võru SVK 11,04 9 
 9,56 10,89 10,65 11,04 
5. Udo Kruusimägi 09.07.1955 L-V   SVK 10,20 8 
 10,03 10,20 9,22 9,16 
6. Väino Tara 5/24/1957 Pärnumaa SVK 9,25 7 
 9,25 x - - 
7. Taago Puntso 28.11.1955 TALLINNA SVK 9,14 6 
 8,51 8,63 8,54 9,14 
8. Jüri Ellram 12.10.1955 Järvamaa SL 8,96 5 
 8,96 x - - 
 
M65 KUULITÕUGE (5,0 kg) 
1. Arvo Nurm 22.09.1948 Viljandi SVK 13,49 13 
 13,03 13,49 x 13,18 
2. Lembit Talpsepp 3.09.1950 TALLINNA SVK 12,19 11 
 12,00 12,19 x 11,42 
3. Harry Mägi 22.04.1951 Viljandi SVK 11,59 10 
 10,86 11,59 11,09 11,32 
4. Aare  Õispuu 24.06.1950 Valgamaa SVS 10,87 9 
 10,68 10,60 9,93 10,87 
5. Albert  Veesaar 14.05.1951 Valgamaa SVS 10,21 8 
 9,81 10,21 9,82 9,88 
6. Vello Tafenau 10.04.1952 L-V   SVK 9,75 7 
 9,18 9,75 9,35 9,46 
7. Ülo Kull 30.01.1950 Viljandi SVK 9,62 6 
 8,72 8,96 9,62 9,51 
8. Väino Stoltsen 02.11.1951 L-V   SVK 8,44 5 
 8,40 8,00 8,33 8,44 
9. Roman Drobet 28.05.1950 Pärnumaa SVK 4,77 4 
 x 4,77 - - 
 Taavi Valdlo 24.06.1950 TALLINNA SVK DNS 
 Rein Kotkas 11.05.1950 TALLINNA SVK DNS 
 Olev Kiirend 26.01.1949 Saaremaa Spordiliit DNS 
 
M70 KUULITÕUGE (4,0 kg) 
1. Priit Uring 5.10.1943 TALLINNA SVK 11,16 13 
 11,16 10,71 10,87 10,81 
2. Rein Kaljumäe 31.08.1944 TALLINNA SVK 10,89 11 
 10,76 10,89 10,83 x 
3. Mihkel Laurits 22.08.1944 Rapla SVK 10,86 10 
 9,82 10,04 x 10,86 
 



4. Ülo Kuusk 29.06.1947 Jõgevamaa SVK 10,83 9 
 10,83 10,51 10,25 10,73 
5. Mölder Martin 20.04.1946 Tartu SVK 9,61 8 
 9,61 9,36 x 8,82 
6. Robert Schmidt 22.04.1944 Valgamaa SVS 9,29 7 
 8,73 8,86 9,29 9,04 
7. Villu Põldma 29.09.1943 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 8,93 6 
 8,93 8,60 8,65 8,78 
8. Mati Tiidre 16.09.1942 Rapla SVK 8,48 5 
 x 8,20 8,48 8,20 
9. Karl Tamberg 29.10.1945 L-V  SVK 7,94 4 
 7,98 7,94 x 7,89 
 Jaan Soots 9.03.1945 Viljandi SVK NM 
 x x x x 
 Leonid  Avtomonov 17.03.1947 Valgamaa SVS DNS 
 
M75 KUULITÕUGE (4,0 kg) 
1. Erni Nõmm 10.06.1941 TALLINNA SVK 10,55 13 
 10,55 x x x 
2. Enn Pärn 4.04.1941 TALLINNA SVK 9,14 11 
 x 8,80 9,14 8,67 
3. Ennu Aoveer 10.07.1941 L-V    SVK 8,16 10 
 x 8,14 7,86 8,16 
4. Enno Eerma 2.05.1942 Jõgevamaa SVL 7,62 9 
 7,62 7,51 7,01 6,92 
5. Peeter Kasngruoja 27.10.1941 Pärnumaa SVK 7,43 8 
 7,43 7,21 7,04 7,41 
6. Nikolai Kašerin 21/6/1938 Narva 7,24 7 
 6,98 7,24 6,62 6,66 
 Peeter Orav 11.08.1941 Pärnumaa SVK DNS 
 
M80 KUULITÕUGE (3,0 kg) 
1. Anton Laus 25.05.1933 TALLINNA SVK 10,40 13 
 9,74 10,40 10,40 9,95 
2. Ludvig Tammann 16.08.1934 Pärnumaa SVK 10,31 11 
 9,47 10,31 9,43 10,15 
3. Erni Metsal 12.01.1937 Pärnumaa SVK 9,73 10 
 9,42 9,36 9,19 9,73 
4. Jüri Reier 12.07.1937 Järvamaa SL 8,76 9 
 8,68 8,76 8,07 8,33 
5. Osvald Mikkor 1935 Viljandi SVK 8,17 8 
 7,49 7,94 8,17 7,63 
6. Aivo  Maiberg 11.10.1936 Valgamaa SVS 6,91 7 
 6,87 6,38 6,91 6,82 
7. Meeme Maasik 8.05.1934 TALLINNA SVK DNS 
 
M85 KUULITÕUGE (3,0 kg) 
1. Villu Ojassalu 5.04.1931 Jõgevamaa SVK 7,11 13 
 7,05 x 7,03 7,11 
2. Heldur Tuulemäe 1.10.1929 TALLINNA SVK 6,96 11 
 6,17 6,96 6,62 6,52 
 
M35 KETTAHEIDE (2,0 kg) 
1. Tiit Hiiemäe 21.12.1980 Valgamaa SVS 31,33 13 
2. Jüri Balõtsev 15.08.1978 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 30,35 11 
 
M40 KETTAHEIDE (2,0 kg) 
1. Gert Koch 15.04.1977 Võru SVK 40,34 13 
2. Günter Koovit 26.04.1976 Pärnumaa SVK 33,52 11 
3. Neeme Nõlvak 27.05.1974 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 28,14 10 
4. Jaanus Hiiemäe 24.06.1974 Valgamaa SVS 28,12 9 
5. Tarmo Rajasaar 04.06.1976 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 18,42 8 



 Andrus Looskari 27.02.1976 Valgamaa SVS DNS 
 Peeter Kuznetsov 20.07.1975 Tartu SVK DNS 
 Jüri Org 20.08.1975 Tartu SVK DNS 
 
M45 KETTAHEIDE (2,0 kg) 
1. Arvi Lepp 26.09.1969 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 39,49 13 
2. Toomas Kivend 7.04.1968 Tartu SVK 33,63 11 
3. Assar Tallo 13.11.1970 Pärnumaa SVK 27,78 10 
4. Andrei Morozov 5.03.1972 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 26,20 9 
5. Jüri Saatmäe 14.09.1969 Läänemaa 26,05 8 
6. Mati  Raudsepp 24.07.1970 Valgamaa SVS 21,71 7 
 
M50 KETTAHEIDE (1,5 kg) 
1. Sven Koovit 2.05.1966 Pärnumaa SVk 35,73 13 
2. Aivar Hommik 15.05.1966 Viljandi SVK 33,85 11 
3. Rannu Listmann 22.01.1966 Võru SVK 31,82 10 
4. Eiki Linnart 28.08.1964 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 30,86 9 
5. Avo Kask 19.06.1964 Pärnumaa SVk 28,40 8 
6. Kaarel Kollo 20.05.1965 Tartu SVK 27,11 7 
7. Tõnu  Ainsoo 27.03.1964 Valgamaa SVS 25,14 6 
 Oleg Seppar 21.12.1964 Narva SVK DNS 
 Toomas Jaaniste 24.07.1966 Rapla SVK DNS 
 
M55 KETTAHEIDE (1,5 kg) 
1. Eddi Tomband 25.06.1960 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 32,89 13 
2. Jaanus Moppel 26.01.1962 Järvamaa SL 32,27 11 
3. Heino Sildala 13.05.1958 Tartu SVK 32,04 10 
4. Peeter Kruus 11.06.1961 Järvamaa SL 28,01 9 
5. Kalev Raudla 27.11.1960 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 23,97 8 
6. Heiki Sassian 9.09.1961 Rapla SVK 23,51 7 
7. Sergei Smirnov 22.01.1959 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 20,45 6 
8. Arwed Puusalu 25.05.1958 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 19,83 5 
 Mati Märtson 17.08.1958 Viljandi SVK DNS 
 Arvi Lensment 1.07.1958 Pärnumaa SVK DNS 
 Vallo Sillamaa 30.05.1962 Rapla SVK DNS 
 Valeri Sumadilov 21.08.1961 Tallinna SVK DNS 
 
M60 KETTAHEIDE (1,0 kg) 
1. Lembit Zahkna 18.07.1957 Rapla SVK 43,81 13 
2. Üllar Tintsov 11.02.1954 Võru SVK 35,79 11 
3. Villu Kangro 9.09.1954 Viljandi SVK 33,48 10 
4. Heikki Ots 2.12.1952 Tartu SVK 29,80 9 
5. Udo Kruusimägi 09.07.1955 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 26,08 8 
 
M65 KETTAHEIDE (1,0 kg) 
1. Arvo Nurm 22.09.1948 Viljandi SVK 41,59 13 
2. Lembit Talpsepp 3.09.1950 Tallinna SVK 40,40 11 
3. Viktor Kruuse 7.02.1952 Narva SVK 39,74 10 
4. Harry Mägi 22.04.1951 Viljandi SVK 39,05 9 
5. Albert  Veesaar 14.05.1951 Valgamaa SVS 31,08 8 
6. Aare  Õispuu 24.06.1950 Valgamaa SVS 30,49 7 
7. Väino Sara 24.05.1957 Pärnumaa SVK 27,67 6 
8. Vello Tafenau 10.04.1952 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 26,80 5 
9. Ülo Kull 30.01.1950 Viljandi SVK 25,82 4 
10. Väino Stoltsen 02.11.1951 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 23,83 3 
11. Roman Drobet 28.05.1950 Pärnumaa SVK 22,60 2 
 Taavi Valdlo 24.06.1950 Tallinna SVK DNS 
 Rein Kotkas 11.05.1950 Tallinna SVK DNS 
 Mihkel Lembit 31.12.1950 Pärnumaa SVK DNS 
 Pille Raudsepp 6.02.1951 Läänemaa DNS 
 Tiit Veebel 8.11.1951 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK DNS 
 



M70 KETTAHEIDE (1,0 kg) 
1. Rein Kaljumäe 31.08.1944 Tallinna SVK 34,07 13 
2. Vetto Vello 10.03.1947 Tartu SVK 29,31 11 
3. Ülo Kuusk 29.06.1947 Jõgevamaa SVK 29,11 10 
4. Jaan Soots 9.03.1945 Viljandi SVK 27,97 9 
5. Priit Uring 5.10.1943 Tallinna SVK 27,77 8 
6. Mölder Martin 20.04.1946 Tartu SVK 27,21 7 
7. Lembit Kähri 1.11.1942 Tallinna SVK 27,05 6 
8. Villu Põldma 29.09.1943 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 25,54 5 
9. Voldemar Kangilaski 19.07.1947 Viljandi SVK 25,36 4 
10. Karl Tamberg 29.10.1945 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 24,99 3 
11. Robert Schmidt 22.04.1944 Valgamaa SVS 21,60 2 
12. Mihkel Laurits 22.08.1944 Rapla SVK 18,87 1 
 
M75 KETTAHEIDE (1,0 kg) 
1. Erni Nõmm 10.06.1941 Tallinna SVK 36,86 13 
2. Enn Pärn 4.04.1941 Tallinna SVK 32,04 11 
3. Nikolai Kaširin 21.06.1938 Narva SVK 28,10 10 
4. Peeter Orav 11.08.1941 Pärnumaa SVK 20,06 9 
5. Enno Eerma 2.05.1942 Jõgevamaa SVL 19,81 8 
6. Ennu Aoveer 10.07.1941 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 16,99 7 
 
M80 KETTAHEIDE (1,0 kg) 
1. Ludvig Tammann 16.08.1934 Pärnumaa SVK 27,35 13 
2. Anton Laus 25.05.1933 Tallinna SVK 26,91 11 
3. Osvald Mikkor 1935 Viljandi SVK 23,80 10 
4. Erni Metsal 12.01.1937 Pärnumaa SVK 23,69 9 
4. Jüri Reier 12.07.1937 Järvamaa SL 21,04 8 
5. Ilmar Vainsalu 2.08.1936 Rapla SVK 20,06 7 
6. Kalev Hirmat 12.03.1937 Tartu SVK 18,85 6 
7. Aivo  Maiberg 11.10.1936 Valgamaa SVS 14,94 5 
 Meeme Maasik 8.05.1934 Tallinna SVK DNS 
 Uudo Blasen 1.01.1936 Valgamaa SVS DNS 
 
M85 KETTAHEIDE (1,0 kg) 
1. Villu Ojassalu 5.04.1931 Jõgevamaa SVK 18,50 13 
2. Heldur Tuulemäe 1.10.1929 Tallinna SVK 13,24 11 
 
 Tulemus Tuul Punktid 
N60 60 MEETRI JOOKS 
1 Lilian Estorn 3.07.1955 Viljandi SVK 10,82 +1,0 13 
2 Virve Tamm 24.11.1956 Võru SVK 11,17 +1,0 11 
 Liia Tartov 24.09.1956 Rapla SVK DNF 
 Sirje Zahkna 28.11.1956 Rapla SVK DNF 
 
N65 60 MEETRI JOOKS 
1 Pille Raudsepp 6.02.1951 Läänemaa 11,00 +1,2 13 
2 Anneli Lukason 6.04.1952 Tartu SVK 11,50 +1,2 11 
3 Külli Sisask 20.10.1948 Võru SVK 11,64 +0,9 10 
4 Helle Tasane 24.04.1949 Rapla SVK 11,71 +1,2 9 
5 Koidula Truss 27.01.1950 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 12,68 +0,9 8 
 
N70 60 MEETRI JOOKS 
1 Maie Tamm 01.07.1945 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 13,69 +0,6 13 
2 Nadezda Poljakova 17.07.1946 Narva SVK 14,14 +0,6 11 
 
N75 60 MEETRI JOOKS 
1 Salme Velleste 9.07.1942 Viljandi SVK 12,42 +1,6 13 
2 Ainu Aavik 24.05.1939 Läänemaa 13,02 +1,3 11 
3 Vera Morozova 12.09.1941 Narva SVK 14,96 +1,6 10 
 Elvi Keernik 22.07.1942 Tallinna SVK DNS 
 



N80 60 MEETRI JOOKS 
1 Leili Kaas 10.01.1934 Rapla SVK 12,07 +1,3 13 
 Ingrid Uuk 24.01.1933 Tallinna SVK DNS 
 
N35 100 MEETRI JOOKS 
1. Kristi Kivisild 9.12.1981 Rapla SVK 14,93 +0,6 13 
2. Anastasia Verst 26.06.1980 Tartu SVK 15,14 +0,6 11 
3. Triin Käi 11.10.1981 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 15,46 +0,6 10 
 Anna Saar 01.01.1979 Pärnumaa SVL DNS 
 
N40 100 MEETRI JOOKS 
1. Evely   Olde 5.09.1972 Pärnumaa SVK 14,71 -0,7 13 
2. Klaarika Eksi 9.01.1977 Tartu SVK 14,87 -0,7 11 
3. Annely Lihtne 8.02.1975 Pärnumaa SVK 15,34 +0,2 10 
4. Elo  Pendin  10.09.1973 Pärnumaa SVK 16,78 +0,2 9 
5. Evelin Truuve 26.07.1976 Võru SVK 16,94 +0,2 8 
 Kaire Elias 16.10.1975 Valgamaa SVS DNS 
 Monika Mürk 26.03.1976 Tallinna SVK DNS 
 Kaire Roosalk 11.05.1973 Viljandi SVK DNS 
 
N45 100 MEETRI JOOKS 
1. Tiia Eeskivi 22.09.1969 Tallinna SVK 14,22 +2,7 13 
2. Silja Mikk 5.06.1968 Viljandi SVK 14,34 +2,7 11 
3. Ly Päll 8.09.1970 Tartu SVK 15,37 -0,4 10 
4. Maiu Veltbach 24.03.1972 Jõgevamaa SVK 15,78 -0,4 9 
5. Aili Sarik 2.10.1968 Võru SVK 17,61 +2,7 8 
6. Siiri Pilt 9.01.1970 Tartu SVK 18,18 -0,4 7 
 Terje Õiglane 28.08.1968 Pärnumaa SVK DNS 
 Erge Viiklaid 26.03.1968 Tartu SVK DNS 
 
N50 100 MEETRI JOOKS 
1. Epp Lorents 25.10.1966 Pärnumaa SVK 14,95 -0,7 13 
2. Helle Tuhkla 09.11.1965 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 15,97 -0,7 11 
3. Ingrid Lindenberg 5.04.1966 Tartu SVK 16,42 -0,6 10 
4. Inge Lukk 14.09.1964 Rapla SVK 16,89 -0,6 9 
5. Rahel Kallau 29.03.1966 Tartu SVK 17,03 -0,7 8 
 Kersti Lepik 16.09.1964 Tallinna SVK DNS 
 
N55+ 100 MEETRI JOOKS 
1. Juta Lemmik 11.06.1961 Pärnumaa SVK 16,13 +0,4 13 
2. Marika Kotka 29.08.1959 Rapla Svk 17,06 -0,4 11 
3. Vilipson Irina 14.12.1960 Tartu SVK 17,40 +0,4 10 
4. Elle Valtu 16.02.1961 Rapla Svk 17,67 -0,4 9 
5. Pia Eve Teder 2.04.1959 Viljandi SVK 22,73 +0,4 8 
 Maila Moor 27.09.1961 Tallinna SVK DNS 
 Svetlana Kirillova 29.10.1959 Narva SVK DNS 
 
 Tulemus Punktid 
N60 500 MEETRI JOOKS 
1. Lilian Estorn 3.07.1955 Viljandi SVK 1,51,3 13 
2. Virve Tamm 24.11.1956 Võru SVK 1,59,7 11 
3. Hilja Hõbenael 28.04.1953 Saaremaa Spordiliit 2,21,8 10 
 
N65 500 MEETRI JOOKS 
1. Koidula Truss 27.01.1950 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 2,30,2 13 
2. Anneli Lukason 6.04.1952 Tartu 2,47,2 11 
 
N70 500 MEETRI JOOKS 
1. Nadezda Poljakova 17.07.1946 Narva SVK 2,25,9 13 
2. Luule Laidro 18.05.1945 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 2,42,2 11 
 
 



N75 500 MEETRI JOOKS 
1. Vera Morozova 12.09.1941 Narva SVK 3,02,2 13 
 
N35 KAUGUSHÜPE 
1. Anastasia Verst 26.06.1980 Tartu SVK 4,14 13 
 4,09 -0,7 3,99 1,3 4,12 0,9 4,14 1,2 
2. Kristi Kivisild 9.12.1981 Rapla SVK 3,98 11 
 3,98 -0,7 3,82 1,7 3,59 1,3 3,61 1,8 
3. Triin Käi 11.10.1981 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 3,80 10 
 3,47 -0,6 3,62 0,5 3,80 1,9 3,76 1,3 
 Anna Saar 01.01.1979 Pärnumaa SVL DNS 
 Ülle Olli 5.01.1978 Võru SVK DNS 
 
N40 KAUGUSHÜPE 
1. Klaarika Eksi 9.01.1977 Tartu SVK 4,34 13 
 4,19 0,5 4,24 1,4 4,34 1,3 4,21 1,2 
2. Evely   Olde 5.09.1972 Pärnumaa SVK 4,09 11 
 4,09 0,5 3,89 1,4 x  4,04 0,8 
3. Annely Lihtne 8.02.1975 Pärnumaa SVK 3,87 10 
 3,87 0,8 3,78 1,7 x  x 
4. Kaire Elias 16.10.1975 Valgamaa SVS 3,47 9 
 3,23 0,5 3,47 2,3 x  3,41 1,4 
5. Evelin Truuve 26.07.1976 Võru SVK 3,24 8 
 x  x  2,87 1,9 3,24 1,7 
 Kaidi Unnas 7.02.1976 Tallinna SVK DNS 
 Monika Mürk 26.03.1976 Tallinna SVK DNS 
 Elo  Pendin  10.09.1973 Pärnumaa SVK DNS 
 
N45 KAUGUSHÜPE 
1. Tiia Eeskivi 22.09.1969 Tallinna SVK 4,08 13 
 4,07 -0,9 4,08 +0,9 3,98 -0,7 3,83 +1,2 
2. Terje Õiglane 28.08.1968 Pärnumaa SVK 4,04 11 
 4,01 -1,1 3,98 -0,8 3,86 -0,8 4,04 +1,7 
3. Margit Asperk 22.12.1969 Rapla Svk 3,95 10 
 x  x  x  3,95 -0,7 
4. Ly Päll 8.09.1970 Tartu SVK 3,88 9 
 3,73 +1,2 3,20 -0,7 3,78 +1,0 3,88 -0,6 
5. Anne Valdna 15.05.1968 Saaremaa Spordiliit 3,84 8 
 3,83 +0,7 3,75 -0,6 3,84 +0,8 3,73 -1,0 
6. Maiu Veltbach 24.03.1972 Jõgevamaa SVK 3,78 7 
 3,78 +0,6 3,74 +0,8  -0,6 3,74 +1,2 
7. Aili Sarik 2.10.1968 Võru SVK 3,17 6 
 3,17 -1,4 2,95 +1,4 2,92 -0,5 2,94 +0,8 
 
N50 KAUGUSHÜPE 
1. Epp Lorents 25.10.1966 Pärnumaa SVK 4,28 13 
 x +0,5 4,28 -0,9 3,84 +0,6 4,13 +0,6 
2. Inge Lukk 14.09.1964 Rapla SVK 3,75 11 
 3,62 +1,1 3,48 0,0 3,53 -0,8 3,75 -0,6 
3. Helle Tuhkla 09.11.1965 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 3,75 10 
 3,53 -1,1 3,61 +0,5 3,34 +1,6 3,75 +0,5 
4. Ingrid Lindenberg 5.04.1966 Tartu SVK 3,56 9 
 3,45 +0,5 3,56 -0,9 3,23 0,0 3,38 +1,1 
5. Ly Niinelaid 16.07.1965 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 3,23 8 
 x -0,6 3,23 -0,5 3,01 +0,8 1,99 +0,7 
 Kersti Lepik 16.09.1964 Tallinna SVK DNS 
 
N55 KAUGUSHÜPE 
1. Marika Kotka 29.08.1959 Rapla Svk 3,81 13 
 3,42 +0,5 3,62 +0,6 3,62 -1,1 3,81 -0,6 
2. Juta Lemmik 11.06.1961 Pärnumaa SVK 3,80 11 
 3,70 +0,9 3,80 -0,8 3,63 -1,9 3,56 -1,0 



3. Malle Vool 25.02.1961 Tallinna SVK 3,49 10 
 3,49 +0,5 3,42 -0,8 3,38 +0,6 3,33 -1,0 
4. Tiia Luhaäär 27.02.1958 Saaremaa Spordiliit 2,88 9 
 2,88 +0,5 x  x  x 
5. Elle Valtu 16.02.1961 Rapla Svk 2,55 8 
 x +0,8 x +0,5 2,55 -0,9 2,36 -0,7 
6. Pia Eve Teder 2.04.1959 Viljandi SVK 2,25 7 
 2,19 +0,5 2,25 -0,5 x  x 
 Maila Moor 27.09.1961 Tallinna SVK DNS 
 Vilipson Irina 14.12.1960 Tartu SVK DNS 
 Svetlana Kirillova 29.10.1959 Narva SVK DNS 
 
N35 ODAVISE (600 gr) 
1. Mirjam Vinkler 3.02.1978 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 30,55 13 
2. Kristi Nagla 29.7.78 Valgamaa SVS 29,90 11 
3. Ülle Olli 5.01.1978 Võru SVK 23,30 10 
4. Anastassia Verst 26.06.1980 Tartu SVK 17,44 9 
5. Aave Hommik 22.05.1975 Viljandi SVK DNS 
 
N40 ODAVISE (600 gr) 
1. Sirly Tiik 4.09.1974 L-V SVK 34,00 13 
2. Aave Hommik 22.05.1975 Viljandi SVK 27,02 11 
3. Karin Artel  4.09.1976 Pärnumaa SVK 25,29 10 
4. Annely Lihtne 8.02.1975 Pärnumaa SVK 25,16 9 
5. Kaidi Unnas 7.02.1973 TALLINNA SVK 23,20 8 
6. Kaire Elias 16.10.75 Valgamaa SVS 21,55 7 
7. Katrin Mõts 26.05.1977 Pärnumaa SVK 21,39 6 
8. Klaarika Eksi 9.01.1977 Tartu SVK 17,61 5 
 
N45 ODAVISE (600 gr) 
1. Anne Valdna 15.05.1968 Saaremaa Spordiliit 26,93 13 
2. Ene Viigimäe 12.12.1969 Pärnumaa SVK 26,21 11 
3. Terje Õiglane 28.08.1968 Pärnumaa SVK 26,10 10 
4. Ülle Miil 11.11.1969 Pärnumaa SVK 24,78 9 
5. Anu Tanila 9.06.1968 Saaremaa Spordiliit 24,56 8 
 Lilian Sepp 19.12.1967 TALLINNA SVK DNS 
 Heidi Siimumäe 22.05.1970 TALLINNA SVK DNS 
 Jana Junson 28.11.1969 Pärnumaa SVK DNS 
 Anneli Kodasma 2.01.1970 Tartu SVK DNS 
 
N50 ODAVISE (500 gr) 
1. Marje  Vahtre 18.05.1967 Valgamaa SVS 32,83 13 
2. Ly Niinelaid 16.07.1965 L-V  SVK 21,77 11 
 Rahel Kallau 29.03.1966 Tartu SVK DNS 
 Ingrid Lindenberg 5.04.1966 Tartu SVK DNS 
 Inge Lukk 14.09.1964 Rapla SVK NM 
 
N55 ODAVISE (500 gr) 
1. Lea Vahter 7.07.1961 Tallinna SVK 26,77 13 
2. Natalja Golubtsova 3.07.1958 Narva SVK 20,32 11 
3. Ülle Rauk 19.09.1960 Võru SVK 16,35 10 
 Anne Sillamaa 14.05.1962 Rapla Svk DNS 
 
N60 ODAVISE (500 gr) 
1. Tiiu Vaiksaar 23.04.1954 Saaremaa Spordiliit 23,69 13 
2. Mare Külv 15.05.1957 Tartu SVK 23,27 11 
3. Maie Pitsal 29.04.1953 Pärnumaa SVK 23,00 10 
4. Urve Kartau 8.10.1953 Pärnumaa SVK 21,65 9 
5. Lia Jamnes 7.01.1953 Viljandi SVK 19,37 8 
6. Meeta Allika 22.06.1955 Pärnumaa SVK 16,86 7 
7. Loore Jõela 19.11.1955 Võru SVK 15,47 6 
 Alevtina Abel 31.05.1951 TALLINAA SVK DNS 



 
N65 ODAVISE (500 gr) 
1. Pille Raudsepp 6.02.1951 Läänemaa 17,11 13 
2. Anneli Lukason 6.04.1952 Tartu SVK 15,40 11 
3. Aime Luuk 3.06.1950 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 14,65 10 
 Alevtina Abel 31.05.1951 Tallinna SVK DNS 
 
N70 ODAVISE (500 gr) 
1. Maie Tamm 1.07.1945 L-Virumaa SVK 19,33 13 
2. Ene Nõmmik 26.04.1946 Tartu SVK 13,29 11 
 Ljudmila Ijudina 14.12.1946 Narva SVK DNS 
 
N75 ODAVISE (400 gr) 
1. Silvi-Mai Eerma 31.05.1940 Jõgevamaa SVK 19,50 13 
2. Elvi Keernik 22.07.1942 Tallinna SVK 14,41 11 
3. Tiia Krutob 23.11.1941 Tallinna SVK 12,17 10 
 Vaike Sarnet 26.06.1938 Tallinna SVK DNS 
 Eha Noormägi 7.11.1939 Narva SVK DNS 
 
N80 ODAVISE (400 gr) 
1. Asta Satsi 18.05.1935 Rapla SVK 11,09 13 
 Ingrid Uuk 24.01.1933 Tallinna SVK DNS 
 
N85 ODAVISE (400 gr) 
1. Nora Kuti 9.10.1922 Tartu SVK 10,28 13 
2. Hilja Bakhoff 23.12.1926 Viljandi SVK 8,97 11 
 
 

23.07 
 

 Tulemus Punktid 
M35 3000 MEETRI JOOKS 
1. Kalev Vanker 22.05.1978 Rapla SVK 14,27,8 13 
 Indrek Ojasoo 1.03.1979 Võru SVK DNS 
 Martin Tarkpea 14.06.1982 Pärnumaa SVK DNS 
 
M40 3000 MEETRI JOOKS 
1. Priit Talu 6.12.1972 Pärnumaa SVK 10,28,5 13 
2. Janar Pähn 29.05.1975 Viljandi SVK 10,53,0 11 
3. Hannes Veide 29.10.1976 Tartu SVK 11,03,4 10 
 Peeter Kuznetsov 20.07.1975 Tartu SVK DNS 
 
M45 3000 MEETRI JOOKS 
1. Kalev Õisnurm 8.02.1970 Saaremaa Spordiliit 10,06,5 13 
2. German Terehhov 11.06.1972 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 11,17,0 11 
3. Andi Linn 25.01.1970 Viljandi SVK 11,36,6 10 
4. Neeme Teearu 18.03.1970 Pärnumaa SVK 11,42,3 9 
5. Villu Veel 24.04.1971 Saaremaa Spordiliit 17,00,7 8 
 
M50 3000 MEETRI JOOKS 
1. Ago Veilberg 08.01.1963 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 10,34,2 13 
2. Tarmo Mändla 30.06.1965 Saaremaa Spordiliit 10,35,1 11 
3. Igor Morozov 12.01.1966 Narva SVK 12,01,7 10 
4. Alar Peek 17.04.1967 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 12,55,6 9 
 
M55 3000 MEETRI JOOKS 
1. Andres Sune 24.09.1959 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 11,14,5 13 
2. Olev Mitt 07.02.1961 Rapla SVK 12,05,0 11 
3. Meelis  Kukk 26.07.1959 Pärnumaa SVK 12,29,0 10 
4. Sergei Merkulov 13.01.1961 Narva 13,10,6 9 
5. Sergei Smirnov 22.01.1959 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 14,16,2 8 
6. Arwed Puusalu 25.05.1958 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 14,34,3 7 



7. Ilmar Tagel 16.02.1942 Tartu 18,47,9 6 
 Meelis Veilberg 11.03.1961 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK DNS 
 
M70 PAIGALT KAUGUSHÜPE 
1. Jürgen Lamp 26.03.1944 Tallinna SVK 2,30 13 
 2,20 2,30  2,24 
2. Mihkel Laurits 22.08.1944 Rapla SVK 2,18 11 
 2,09 2,18 1,99 2,11 
3. Arno Jaal 9.08.1942 Tartu SVK 2,11 10 
 2,01 2,05 2,11 
4. Voldemar Kangilaski 19.07.1947 Viljandi SVK 2,10 9 
 2,10 2,08 2,02 2,01 
5. Mölder Martin 20.04.1946 Tartu SVK 2,07 8 
 2,05 2,00  2,07 
6. Vetto Vello 10.03.1947 Tartu SVK 2,03 7 
 2,00 1,64 2,03 1,97 
7. Lembit Kähri 1.11.1942 Tallinna SVK 1,98 6 
 1,95 1,91 1,92 1,98 
8. Mati Tiidre 16.09.1942 Rapla SVK 1,95 5 
 0,83 1,95 1,93 1,93 
9. Ülo Kuusk 29.06.1947 Jõgevamaa SVK 1,84 4 
 1,78 1,80 1,84 1,74 
10. Jaan Soots 9.03.1945 Viljandi SVK 1,46 3 
 1,46 
 Leonid  Avtomonov 17.03.1947 Valgamaa SVS DNS 
 Robert Schmidt 22.04.1944 Valgamaa SVS DNS 
 Priit Uring 5.10.1943 Tallinna SVK DNS 
 
M75 PAIGALT KAUGUSHÜPE 
1. Enn Pärn 4.04.1941 Tallinna SVK 2,19 13 
 2,12 2,09 2,17 2,19 
2. Ennu Aoveer 10.07.1941 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 1,85 11 
 1,76 1,80 1,76 1,85 
3. Nikolai Kaširin 21.07.1938 Narva SVK 1,80 10 
 1,11 1,67 1,68 1,80 
4. Kalev Laanpere 18.07.1940 Võru SVK 1,79 9 
 1,73 1,77 1,79 1,78 
5. Peeter Kasngruoja 27.10.1941 Pärnumaa SVK 1,65 8 
  1,45 1,65 1,63 
6. Petti Anatoli 7.08.1939 Tartu SVK 1,62 7 
 1,62 1,56 1,57 
 Erni Nõmm 10.06.1941 Tallinna SVK DNS 
 Ilmar Tagel 16.02.1942 Tartu SVK DNS 
 
M80 PAIGALT KAUGUSHÜPE 
1. Ludvig Tammann 16.08.1934 Pärnumaa SVK 2,10 13 
 2,10 1,83 2,04 2,01 
2. Erni Metsal 12.01.1937 Pärnumaa SVK 1,75 11 
 1,59 1,69 1,72 1,75 
3. Ülo Derjagin 20.11.1936 Tallinna SVK 1,65 10 
 1,50 1,60 1,65 1,62 
4. Osvald Mikkor 1935 Viljandi SVK 1,65 9 
 1,61 1,65 1,62 1,52 
5. Anton Laus 25.05.1933 Tallinna SVK 1,56 8 
 1,42 1,39 1,56 1,49 
6. Aivo  Maiberg 11.10.1936 Valgamaa SVS 1,54 7 
 1,52 1,54 1,53 1,50 
7. Maldon Haljas 20.05.1936 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 1,41 6 
 1,41 1,28 1,23 
 Meeme Maasik 8.05.1934 Tallinna SVK DNS 
 Albert Afanasjev 4.08.1935 Pärnumaa SVK DNS 
 



M85 PAIGALT KAUGUSHÜPE 
1. Villu Ojassalu 5.04.1931 Jõgevamaa SVK 1,57 13 
 1,51 1,51 1,49 1,57 
2. Heldur Tuulemäe 1.10.1929 Tallinna SVK 1,09 11 
 1,09 0,87 
 
M35 ODAVISE (800 gr) 
1. Jüri Balõtsev 15.08.1978 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 35,95 13 
2. Kalev Vanker 22.05.1978 Rapla SVK 28,23 11 
 Merlis Niklus 5.03.1980 Võru SVK DNS 
 Janno Jõela 28.02.1981 Võru SVK DNS 
 
M40 ODAVISE (800 gr) 
1. Jüri Kiidron 2.01.1977 Võru SVK 47,36 13 
2. Gert Koch 15.04.1977 Võru SVK 45,71 11 
3. Riivo Neering 29.06.1973 Viljandi SVK 31,98 10 
4. Hannes Veide 29.10.1976 Tartu SVK 28,06 9 
 Jaanus Hiiemäe 24.06.1974 Valgamaa SVS DNS 
 Günter Koovit 26.04.1976 Pärnumaa SVK DNS 
 Jaanus Getreu 8.03.1973 Läänemaa DNS 
 
M45 ODAVISE (800 gr) 
1. Andrei Morozov 5.03.1972 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 45,28 13 
2. Assar Tallo 13.11.1970 Pärnumaa SVK 44,21 11 
3. Toomas Kivend 7.04.1968 Tartu SVK 37,56 10 
4. Andres  Kaas 1.04.1971 Valgamaa SVS 35,56 9 
 Mati  Raudsepp 24.07.1970 Valgamaa SVS DNS 
 
M50 ODAVISE (700 gr) 
1. Raul Rehe 16.09.1962 Võru SVK 41,54 13 
2. Eiki Linnart 28.08.1964 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 40,77 11 
3. Kaarel Kollo 20.05.1965 Tartu SVK 38,58 10 
4. Aivar Hommik 15.05.1966 Viljandi SVK 37,88 9 
5. Tõnu  Ainsoo 27.03.1964 Valgamaa SVS 33,03 8 
 Rannu Listmann 22.01.1966 Võru SVK DNS 
 Sven Koovit 2.05.1966 Pärnumaa SVk DNS 
 
M55 ODAVISE (700 gr) 
1. Arvi Lensment 1.07.1958 Pärnumaa SVK 44,67 13 
2. Kalle Suurekivi 30.08.1961 individuaalne 39,16 11 
3. Uno Muruvee ...02.1961 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 29,61 10 
4. Raivo Kaseorg 26.01.1962 Saaremaa Spordiliit 24,38 9 
5. Sergei Smirnov 22.01.1959 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 20,94 8 
 Eddi Tomband 25.06.1960 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK DNS 
 Taivo Kivimäe 17.01.1959 Järvamaa SL DNS 
 Mati Märtson 17.08.1958 Viljandi SVK DNS 
 Arwed Puusalu 25.05.1958 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ DNS 
 
M60 ODAVISE (600 gr) 
1. Villu Kangro 9.09.1954 Viljandi SVK 39,21 13 
2. Tarmo Saareleht 24.05.1957 Tallinn SVK 34,12 11 
 
M65 ODAVISE (600 gr) 
1. Lembit Talpsepp 3.09.1950 Tallinna SVK 37,66 13 
2. Taavi Valdlo 24.06.1950 Tallinna SVK 37,06 11 
3. Viktor Kruuse 7.02.1952 Narva SVK 37,04 10 
4. Vello Tafenau 10.04.1952 L-V   SVK 24,89 9 
5. Väino Stoltsen 02.11.1951 L-V   SVK 23,12 8 
 Rein Kotkas 11.05.1950 Tallinna SVK DNS 
 Ülo Kull 30.01.1950 Viljandi SVK DNS 
 Mihkel Lembit 31.12.1950 Pärnumaa SVK DNS 
 



M70 ODAVISE (500 gr) 
1. Jürgen Lamp 6.03.1944 Tallinna SVK 33,25 13 
2. Lembit Kähri 1.11.1942 Tallinna SVK 33,19 11 
3. Jaan Soots 9.03.1945 Viljandi SVK 29,87 10 
4. Martin Mölder 20.04.1946 Tartu SVK 27,71 9 
5. Ülo Kuusk 29.06.1947 Jõgevamaa SVK 26,06 8 
6. Vetto Vello 10.03.1947 Tartu SVK 24,86 7 
7. Priit Uring 5.10.1943 Tallinna SVK 23,33 6 
8. Voldemar Kangilaski 19.07.1947 Viljandi SVK 22,87 5 
9. Robert Schmidt 22.04.1944 Valgamaa SVS 21,70 4 
 Rein Kaljumäe 31.08.1944 Tallinna SVK DSN 
 
M75 ODAVISE (500 gr) 
1. Arno Kuusk 20.05.1941 Saaremaa Spordiliit 33,69 13 
2. Henn Pärn 4.04.1941 Tallinna SVK 24,43 11 
3. Peeter Orav 11.08.1941 Pärnumaa SVK 21,81 10 
4. Ennu Aoveer 10.07.1941 L-V    SVK 18,54 9 
5. Nikolai Kaširin 21.06.1938 Narva SVK 16,68 8 
 Erni Nõmm 10.06.1941 Tallinna SVK DNS 
 
M80 ODAVISE (400 gr) 
1. Ludvig Tammann 16.08.1934 Pärnumaa SVK 24,77 13 
2. Anton Laus 25.05.1933 Tallinna SVK 23,52 11 
3. Erni Metsal 12.01.1937 Pärnumaa SVK 20,98 10 
4. Ülo Derjagin 20.11.1936 Tallinna SVK 19,29 9 
5. Osvald Mikkor 1935 Viljandi SVK 17,84 8 
6. Aivo  Maiberg 11.10.1936 Valgamaa SVS 14,48 7 
 Meeme Maasik 8.05.1934 Tallinna SVK DSN 
 Ilmar Vainsalu 2.08.1936 Rapla SVK DSN 
 Uudo Blasen 1.01.1936 Valgamaa SVS DSN 
 
N35 1000 MEETRI JOOKS 
1. Triin Käi 11.10.1981 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 4,23,2 13 
 Kristi Kivisild 9.12.1981 Rapla SVK DNS 
 
N40 1000 MEETRI JOOKS 
1. Klaarika Eksi 9.01.1977 Tartu SVK 3,46,1 13 
2. Elo  Pendin  10.09.1973 Pärnumaa SVK 3,56,0 11 
3. Kaire Roosalk 11.05.1973 Viljandi SVK 4,15,1 10 
4. Evelin Truuve 26.07.1976 Võru SVK 5,00,1 9 
 
N45 1000 MEETRI JOOKS 
1. Silja Mikk 5.06.1968 Viljandi SVK 3.39,3 13 
2. Siiri Pilt 9.01.1970 Tartu SVK 3.46,7 11 
3. Aili Sarik 2.10.1968 Võru SVK 3,53,4 10 
4. Erge Viiklaid 26.03.1968 Tartu SVK 4,30,0 9 
 Tiia Eeskivi 22.09.1969 Tallinna SVK DNS 
 Anu Taveter 17.07.1972 Pärnumaa SVK DNS 
 
N50 1000 MEETRI JOOKS 
1. Ingrid Lindenberg 05.04.1966 Tartu SVK 4.04,0 13 
2. Helle Tuhkla 9.11.1965 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 4.17,0 11 
 
N55 1000 MEETRI JOOKS 
1. Vilipson Irina 14.12.1960 Tartu SVK 4.08,9 13 
2. Elle Valtu 16.02.1961 Rapla Svk 4.28,0 11 
3. Anne Jaani 3.10.1960 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 4.31,6 10 
4. Svetlana Kirillova 29.10.1959 Narva SVK 5.24,1 9 
 
N60 PAIGALT KAUGUSHÜPE 
1. Liia Jamnes 7.01.1953 Viljandi SVK 1,99 13 
 1,95 1,99 1,92 1,83 



2. Sirje Zahkna 28.11.1956 Rapla SVK 1,97 11 
 1,97 1,85 1,88 1,96 
3. Hilja Hõbenael 28.04.1953 Saaremaa Spordiliit 1,69 10 
 0,76 1,65 1,66 1,69 
4. Urve Indermitte 18.07.1957 Pärnumaa SVK 1,67 9 
 1,66 1,67 1,62 1,42 
 Meeta Allika 22.06.1955 Pärnumaa SVK DNS 
 Urve Kartau 8.10.1953 Pärnumaa SVK DNS 
 Liia Tartov 24.09.1956 Rapla SVK DNS 
 Urve Vakker 12.07.1956 Saaremaa Spordiliit DNS 
 
N65 PAIGALT KAUGUSHÜPE 
1. Helle Tasane 24.04.1949 Rapla SVK 1,95 13 
 1,83 1,82 1,89 1,95 
2. Pille Raudsepp 6.02.1951 Läänemaa 1,86 11 
 1,80 1,70 1,86 1,82 
3. Anneli Lukason 6.04.1952 Tartu SVK 1,80 10 
 1,80 1,74  1,79 
4. Koidula Truss 27.01.1950 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 1,64 9 
 1,67 1,42 1,46 1,64 
5. Külli Sisask 20.10.1948 Võru SVK 1,60 8 
 1,55 1,56 1,59 1,60 
 
N70 PAIGALT KAUGUSHÜPE 
1. Maie Tamm 01.07.1945 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 1,61 13 
 1,50 1,49 1,56 1,61 
2. Nadezda Poljakova 17.07.1946 Narva SVK 1,40 11 
 1,35 1,31 1,40 1,40 
 Ljudmila Ijudina 14.12.1946 Narva SVK DNS 
 
N75 PAIGALT KAUGUSHÜPE 
1. Elvi Keernik 22.07.1942 Tallinna SVK 1,71 13 
 1,58 1,62 1,71 1,62 
2. Silvi-Mai Eerma 31.05.1940 Jõgevamaa SVK 1,64 11 
 1,60 1,63 1,64 1,56 
3. Ainu Aavik 24.05.1939 Läänemaa 1,35 10 
 1,19 1,13 1,29 1,35 
4. Eha Noormägi 7.11.1939 Narva SVK 1,29 9 
 1,22 1,22 1,21 1,29 
5. Vera Morozova 12.09.1941 Narva SVK 1,24 8 
 1,15 1,13 1,24 1,16 
 Salme Velleste 9.07.1942 Viljandi SVK DNS 
 
N80 PAIGALT KAUGUSHÜPE 
1. Leili Kaas 10.01.1934 Rapla SVK 1,53 13 
 1,51 1,52 1,53 1,45 
 Ingrid Uuk 24.01.1933 Tallinna SVK DNS 
 
N35 KUULITÕUGE (4,0 kg) 
1. Margit Laos 8.01.1979 Viljandi SVK 8,41 13 
 x 8,41 x 7,81 
2. Mirjam Vinkler 3.02.1978 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 7,97 11 
 7,97 7,58 7,94 7,64 
 Anastasia Verst 26.06.1980 Tartu SVK DNS 
 Annika Tikk 17.08.1980 Rapla SVK DNS 
 
N40 KUULITÕUGE (4,0 kg) 
1. Sirly Tiik 04.09.1974 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 10,80 13 
 10,71 10,66 10,39 10,80 
2. Aave Hommik 22.05.1975 Viljandi SVK 8,52 11 
 8,52 x 7,93 8,19 
 



3. Klaarika Eksi 9.01.1977 Tartu SVK 8,32 10 
 x 8,32 7,83 7,80 
4. Karin Artel  4.09.1976 Pärnumaa SVK 8,18 9 
 8,17 7,82 7,90 8,18 
5. Kaidi Unas 7.02.1973 Tallinna SVK 8,00 8 
 7,84 7,71 7,56 8,00 
6. Katrin Mõts 26.05.1977 Pärnumaa SVK 7,99 7 
 7,79 7,99 7,88 x 
7. Annely Lihtne 8.02.1975 Pärnumaa SVK 7,65 6 
 7,22 7,65 7,30 7,44 
 
N45 KUULITÕUGE (4,0 kg) 
1. Heidi Siimumäe 22.05.1970 Tallinna SVK 10,64 13 
 9,94 10,64 10,61 10,62 
2. Ene Viigimäe 12.12.1969 Pärnumaa SVK 9,46 11 
 8,81 8,50 9,14 9,46 
3. Ülle Miil 11.11.1969 Pärnumaa SVK 9,03 10 
 9,03 8,71 
4. Marvi Arnek 10.07.1968 Parnumaa 8,72 9 
 8,41 8,26 8,64 8,72 
5. Lilian Sepp 19.12.1967 Tallinna SVK 8,58 8 
 8,06 8,30 x 8,58 
6. Liia Aavik 3.12.1967 Saaremaa Spordiliit 8,45 7 
 8,02 8,04 8,45 8,21 
7. Anu Tanila 9.06.1968 Saaremaa Spordiliit 8,25 6 
 7,93 8,25 7,68 7,68 
8. Anneli Kodasma 2.01.1970 Tartu SVK 7,85 5 
 7,85 7,65 7,79 7,71 
 Jana Junson 28.11.1969 Pärnumaa SVK DNS 
 
N50 KUULITÕUGE (3,0 kg) 
1. Rahel Kallau 29.03.1966 Tartu SVK 10,82 13 
 10,42 10,82 10,76 10,35 
2. Marje  Vahtre 18.05.1967 Valgamaa SVS 10,52 11 
 9,73 10,52 9,61 x 
3. Ly Niinelaid 16.07.1965 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 8,99 10 
 8,33 8,99 7,79 7,71 
4. Eve Maido 26.02.1965 Rapla 8,34 9 
 7,31 7,50 7,79 8,34 
 
N55 KUULITÕUGE (3,0 kg) 
1. Lea Vahter 7.07.1961 Tallinna SVK 11,07 13 
 10,56 11,07 10,91 x 
2. Anne Sillamaa 14.05.1962 Rapla Svk 8,42 11 
   8,42 8,41 
3. Natalja Golubtsova 3.07.1958 Narva SVK 8,28 10 
 7,58 8,28 7,99 7,95 
4. Tiia Luhaäär 27.02.1958 Saaremaa Spordiliit 7,54 9 
 7,54 6,76 x 7,01 
5. Marika Kotka 29.08.1959 Rapla Svk 7,36 8 
 7,36 7,28 7,19 6,51 
6. Ülle Rauk 19.09.1960 Võru SVK 7,10 7 
 6,93 7,10 
7. Liivi Abel 6.08.1960 Tallinna SVK 6,42 6 
 6,42 
8. Elle Valtu 16.02.1961 Rapla Svk 5,60 5 
 5,35 5,45 x 5,60 
 Anne Kallavus 03.02.1960 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK DNS 
 
N60 KUULITÕUGE (3,0 kg) 
1. Mare Külv 15.05.1957 Tartu SVK 10,65 13 
 10,00 10,55 10,65 10,64 



2. Tiiu Vaiksaar 23.04.1954 Saaremaa Spordiliit 8,76 11 
 8,12 8,76 8,10 8,14 
3. Meeta Allika 22.06.1955 Pärnumaa SVK 8,42 10 
 8,14 8,35 8,33 8,42 
4. Lia Jamnes 7.01.1953 Viljandi SVK 8,36 9 
 8,29 8,36 7,48 8,23 
5. Maie Pitsal 29.04.1953 Pärnumaa SVK 8,27 8 
 7,55 8,01 7,84 8,27 
6. Sirje Zahkna 28.11.1956 Rapla SVK 7,99 7 
 7,17 7,99 7,23 x 
7. Urve Vakker 12.07.1956 Saaremaa Spordiliit 7,15 6 
   6,50 7,15 
8. Hilja Hõbenael 28.04.1953 Saaremaa Spordiliit 7,12 5 
 7,12 6,74 7,00 6,82 
 Loore Jõela 19.11.1955 Võru SVK DNS 
 Urve Kartau 8.10.1953 Pärnumaa SVK DNS 
 
N65 KUULITÕUGE (3,0 kg) 
1. Alevtina Abel 31.05.1951 Tallinna SVK 8,64 13 
 8,03 8,18 8,15 8,64 
2. Helle Tasane 24.04.1949 Rapla SVK 8,47 11 
 8,20 8,11 8,30 8,47 
3. Pille Raudsepp 6.02.1951 Läänemaa 7,37 10 
 7,24 7,04 7,07 7,37 
4. Külli Sisask 20.10.1948 Võru SVK 6,98 9 
 6,98 6,59 
5. Anu Kotkas 1.04.1949 Tartu SVK 6,20 8 
 5,63 5,80 6,13 6,20 
6. Aime Luuk 3.06.1950 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 5,99 7 
 5,72 5,86 5,99 x 
7. Koidula Truss 27.01.1950 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 5,96 6 
 5,88 5,96 5,70 5,65 
 
N70 KUULITÕUGE (3,0 kg) 
1. Ljudmila Ijudina 14.12.1946 Narva SVK 7,07 13 
 6,91 7,07 6,90 6,95 
2. Ene Nõmmik 26.04.1946 Tartu SVK 6,90 11 
 6,42 6,71 6,90 6,82 
3. Maie Tamm 01.07.1945 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 6,30 10 
 6,04 6,30 6,12 6,03 
 
N75 KUULITÕUGE (2,0 kg) 
1. Silvi-Mai Eerma 31.05.1940 Jõgevamaa SVK 9,73 13 
 8,70 9,20 9,13 9,73 
2. Elvi Keernik 22.07.1942 Tallinna SVK 8,25 11 
 8,00 8,03 7,37 8,25 
3. Vaike Sarnet 26.06.1938 Tallinna SVK 7,80 10 
 7,80 7,60 7,11 7,33 
4. Tiia Krutob 23.11.1941 Tallinna SVK 6,97 9 
 6,65 6,97 6,92 6,93 
5. Ainu Aavik 24.05.1939 Läänemaa 6,78 8 
 6,78 6,65 6,61 6,69 
6. Eha Noormägi 7.11.1939 Narva SVK 5,61 7 
 5,51 5,29 5,61 4,98 
 
N80 KUULITÕUGE (2,0 kg) 
1. Leili Kaas 10.01.1934 Rapla SVK 7,59 13 
 7,59 6,99 7,01 6,87 
2. Asta Satsi 18.05.1935 Rapla SVK 6,69 11 
 6,21 6,50 6,59 6,69 
 
 



N85 KUULITÕUGE (2,0 kg) 
1. Hilja Bakhoff 23.12.1926 Viljandi SVK 5,64 13 
 5,64 5,49 5,49 x 
2. Nora Kutti 9.10.1922 Tartu SVK 4,49 11 
 4,46 4,49 4,47 4,43 
 
N35 KETTAHEIDE (1,0 kg) 
1. Margit Laos 8.01.1979 Viljandi SVK 21,53 13 
2. Mirjam Vinkler 3.02.1978 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 20,94 11 
3. Ülle Olli 20.04.1978 Võru SVK 19,76 10 
 Anastasia Verst 26.06.1980 Tartu SVK DNS 
 
N40 KETTAHEIDE (1,0 kg) 
1. Sirly Tiik 04.09.1974 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 32,21 13 
2. Aave Hommik 22.05.1975 Viljandi SVK 31,99 11 
3. Karin Artel  4.09.1976 Pärnumaa SVK 23,64 10 
4. Kaidi Unas 7.02.1973 Tallinna SVK 23,58 9 
5. Annely Lihtne 8.02.1975 Pärnumaa SVK 21,84 8 
 Katrin Mõts 26.05.1977 Pärnumaa SVK DNS 
 Klaarika Eksi 9.01.1977 Tartu SVK 
 
N45 KETTAHEIDE (1,0 kg) 
1. Heidi Siimumäe 22.05.1970 Tallinna SVK 32,10 13 
2. Lilian Sepp 19.12.1967 Tallinna SVK 30,85 11 
3. Ülle Miil 11.11.1969 Pärnumaa SVK 25,87 10 
4. Liia Aavik 3.12.1967 Saaremaa Spordiliit 25,29 9 
5. Ene Viigimäe 12.12.1969 Pärnumaa SVK 25,02 8 
6. Anne Valdna 15.05.1968 Saaremaa Spordiliit 21,85 7 
7. Anneli Kodasma 2.01.1970 Tartu SVK 18,07 6 
8. Anu Tanila 9.06.1968 Saaremaa Spordiliit 15,94 5 
 Liivi Abel 6.09.1969 Tallinna SVK DNS 
 
N50 KETTAHEIDE (1,0 kg) 
1. Rahel Kallau 29.03.1966 Tartu SVK 25.36 13 
2. Marje  Vahtre 18.05.1967 Valgamaa SVS 23.46 11 
3. Inge Lukk 14.09.1964 Rapla SVK 19.90 10 
4. Ly Niinelaid 16.07.1965 Lääne-Virumaa  SVK 18.93 9 
 
N55 KETTAHEIDE (1,0 kg) 
1. Lea Vahter 7.07.1961 Tallinna SVK 33,15 13 
2. Natalja Golubtsova 3.07.1958 Narva SVK 20,10 11 
3. Anne Sillamaa 14.05.1962 Rapla SVK 19,34 10 
4. Liivi Abel 6.08.1960 Tallinna SVK 19,13 9 
5. Ülle Rauk 19.09.1960 Võru SVK 16,97 8 
 
N60 KETTAHEIDE (1,0 kg) 
1. Mare Külv 15.05.1957 Tartu SVK 31,51 13 
2. Maie Pitsal 29.04.1953 Pärnumaa SVK 22,03 11 
3. Tiiu Vaiksaar 23.04.1954 Saaremaa Spordiliit 19,93 10 
4. Sirje Zahkna 28.11.1956 Rapla SVK 19,54 9 
5. Lia Jamnes 7.01.1953 Viljandi SVK 17,44 8 
6. Urve Indermitte 18.07.1957 Pärnumaa SVK 16,88 7 
 Meeta Allika 22.06.1955 Pärnumaa SVK DNS 
 
N65 KETTAHEIDE (1,0 kg) 
1. Alevtina Abel 31.05.1951 Tallinna SVK 20,82 13 
2. Pille Raudsepp 6.02.1951 Läänemaa 17,72 11 
3. Külli Sisask 20.10.1948 Võru SVK 17,57 10 
4. Helle Tasane 24.04.1949 Rapla SVK 17,49 9 
5. Anu Kotkas 1.04.1949 Tartu SVK 13,93 8 
6. Aime Luuk 3.06.1950 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 12,98 7 
 



N70 KETTAHEIDE (1,0 kg) 
1. Ene Nõmmik 26.04.1946 Tartu SVK 18,40 13 
2. Ljudmila Ijudina 14.12.1946 Narva SVK 18,07 11 
 
N75 KETTAHEIDE (0,75 kg) 
1. Silvi-Mai Eerma 31.05.1940 Jõgevamaa SVK 21,07 13 
2. Elvi Keernik 22.07.1942 Tallinna SVK 19,47 11 
3. Vaike Sarnet 26.06.1938 Tallinna SVK 17,59 10 
4. Tiia Krutob 23.11.1941 Tallinna SVK 16,93 9 
5. Ainu Aavik 24.05.1939 Läänemaa 14,73 8 
6. Eha Noormägi 7.11.1939 Narva SVK 9,61 7 
 
N80 KETTAHEIDE (0,75 kg) 
1. Asta Satsi 18.05.1935 Rapla SVK 17,35 13 
2. Leili Kaas 10.01.1934 Rapla SVK 12,26 11 
 
N85 KETTAHEIDE (0,75 kg) 
1. Hilja Bakhoff 23.12.1926 Viljandi SVK 12,97 13 
2. Nora Kutti 9.10.1922 Tartu SVK 10,81 11 
 
 
10x60m PENDELTEATEJOOKS 
 
I PÄRNUMAA SVK 
 Annely Lihtne 8.02.1975 N40 
 Evely   Olde 5.09.1972 N40 
 Terje Õiglane 28.08.1968 N45 
 Epp Lorents 25.10.1966 N50 
 Juta Lemmik 11.06.1961 N55 
 Tarmo Kalbus 1969. M45 
 Assar Tallo 13.11.1970 M45 
 Avo Kask 19.06.1964 M50 
 Arvi Lensment 1.07.1958 M55 
 Arnold Schmidt 30.01.1955 M60 
 
II Rapla SVK 
 Kristi Kivisild 9.12.1981 N35 
 Margit Asperk 22.12.1969 N45 
 Inge Lukk 14.09.1964 N50 
 Marika Kotka 29.08.1959 N55 
 Sirje Zahkna 28.11.1956 N60 
 Kalev Vanker 22.05.1978 M35 
 Andrus Ründal 21.01.1964 M50 
 Toomas Jaaniste 24.07.1966 M50 
 Ants Torri 19.09.1957 M55 
 Agur Asperk 1969 M55 
 
III LÄÄNE-VIRUMAA 
 Triin Käi 11.10.1981 N35 
 Helle Tuhkla 9.11.1965 N50 
 Ly Niinelaid                   16.07.1965 N50 
 Anne Jaani 3.10.1960 N55 
 Koidula Truss 27.01.1950 N65 
 Kert Kruusamägi 14.07.1981 M35 
 Neeme Nõlvak 27.05.1974 M40 
 Alar Peek 17.04.1967 M50 
 Enn Toming 16.05.1959 M55 
 Uno Muruvee 24.07.1961 M55 
 
 
 
 



4. Võru SVK 
 Merle Vidder 2.06.1980 N35 
 Evelin Truuve 26.07.1976 N40 
 Aili Sarik 2.10.1968 N45 
 Ülle Rauk 19.09.1960 N55 
 Virve Tamm 24.11.1956 N60 
 Ago Urb 5.11.1981 M35 
 Jüri Kiidron 2.01.1977 M40 
 Raigo Saar 10.04.1972 M45 
 Andres Kund 18.05.1963 M50 
 Tarmo Vaher 3.05.1955 M60 
 
6. Tallinna SVK 
 Kaidi Unnas 7.02.1976 N40 
 Tiia Eeskivi 22.09.1969 N45 
 Kersti Lepik 16.09.1964 N50 
 Lea Vahter 7.07.1961 N55 
 Malle Vool 25.02.1961 N75 
 Jürgen Lamp 26.03.1944 M70 
 Lembit Kähri 1.11.1942 M70 
 Enn Pärn 4.04.1941 M75 
 Lauri Lipp  M55 
 Gennadi Fomin 1951 M65 
 Jaanus Põldver 1957 M65 
 
5. Viljandi SVK 
 Aave Hommik 22.05.1975 N40 
 Silja Mikk 5.06.1968 N45 
 Pia Eve Teder 2.04.1959 N55 
 Lilian Estorn 3.07.1955 N60 
 Salme Velleste 9.07.1942 N75 
 Ats Rajamäe 7.08.1972 M40 
 Janar Pähn 29.05.1975 M40 
 Aivar Hommik 15.05.1966 M50 
 Mati Märtson 17.08.1958 M55 
 Voldemar Kangilaski 19.07.1947 M70 
 
7. Tartu SVK 
 Anastasia Verst 26.06.1980 N35 
 Klaarika Eksi 9.01.1977 N40 
 Erge Viiklaid 26.03.1968 N45 
 Rahel Kallau 29.03.1966 N50 
 Vilipson Irina 14.12.1960 N55 
 Valmar Pantšenko 1.12.1973 M40 
 Hannes Veide 29.10.1976 M40 
 Andrus Mutli 22.08.1969 M45 
 Heino Sildala 13.05.1958 M55 
 Randaru Ülo 6.05.1961 M55 
 
8. Saaremaa Spordiliit 
 Mari Kald 11.06.1981 N35 
 Urve Vakker 12.07.1956 N60 
 Anne Valdna 15.05.1968 N45 
 Liia Aavik 3.12.1967 N45 
 Hilja Hõbenael 28.04.1953 N60 
 Tarmo Mändla 30.06.1965 M50 
 Enno Kermik 26.10.1963 M50 
 Raivo Kaseorg 26.01.1962 M55 
 Arnold Nõmm 10.03.1948 M65 
 Sven Kobin 21.10.1970 M45 


